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01 March 2024

Dear Valued ONE Customer,

Please refer to the updated OBS/CAF/ECA levels with validity as follow:
from 01 April 2024 to 30 June 2024 for AET and TAT.

CAF

SCOPE (EB/ WB) Amount

Asia / Middle East/ Indian Sub Continent/ Oceania — 0
Europe / Mediterranean 0%
Intra Europe 0%
Europe/ Mediterranean — North America
0%
ECA
SCOPE ECA
(USD per TEU)

Europe/ Intra Europe — Asia/ Oceania/ India Sub
Continent/ Middle East o8
Asia/ Oceania/ India Sub Continent/ Middle East —
Europe/ Intra Europe
East Coast of US (including Gulf), Canada, Mexico, 69
Central America, Caribbean — Europe/ Africa
Europe/ Africa — East Coast of US (including Gulf), 69
Canada, Mexico, Central America, Caribbean
East Coast of US and Canada — Mediterranean/

) 50
Africa(Egypt)
Mediterranean/ Africa(Egypt) — East Coast of US 50
(including Gulf) and Canada
West Coast of North America — Europe 70
Europe — West Coast of North America 70
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OBS REEFER
(USD per TEU)

Europe — Asia/
Asia — Europe

Eastbound Westbound Eastbound Westbound

140

176

281

317

Europe — Oceania/
Oceania — Europe

140

176

281

317

Europe — Indian Sub Continent/
Middle East

India Sub Continent/ Middle East
— Europe

109

134

250

275

Mediterranean — Asia/
Asia - Mediterranean

109

142

235

268

Mediterranean — Oceania/
Oceania — Mediterranean

109

142

235

268

Mediterranean — India Sub
Continent/ Middle East

India Sub Continent/ Middle East
— Mediterranean

109

142

235

268

Intra Europe

East Coast of US (including
Gulf), Canada, Mexico, Central
America, Caribbean -
Europe/Africa

Europe/ Africa — East Coast of
US (including Gulf), Canada,
Mexico, Central America,
Caribbean

79

152

142

215

East Coast of US (including Gulf)
and Canada - Mediterranean/
Africa(Egypt)

Mediterranean/ Africa(Egypt) —
East Coast of US (including Gulf)
and Canada

90

119

157

186

West Coast of North America -
Europe/
Europe — West Coast of North
America

220

297

343

420
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In addition to the applicable OBS/CAF/ECA levels outlined above Ocean Network Express
(ONE) has implemented an ETS surcharge starting from January 1st, 2024, applicable until
further notice. The implementation of ETS surcharge is based on the extension at the
directive of EU ETS toward maritime/shipping sectors starting from January 1st, 2024,
which relates to the control and reduction of greenhouse gas emissions.

o https://www.one-line.com/en/news/implementation-ets-surcharge-effect-
january-1st-2024

Please be advised that the OBS and ECA review and recalculation for Asia-Europe, Intra-
Europe and Trans-Atlantic trades have been changed to quarterly cycle with effect from 1
January 2022.

Latest Basic Ocean Freight rates, Bunker Related Charges, THCs (origin or destination),
Security Related charges & Peak Season Surcharges (if applicable) are accessible at our
website and the links are provided below:

o https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/europe-fak-ocean-tariff
o https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP HOM 3116.do
o https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges

Other charges such as local charges and contingency charges may apply.

Should you require any further information, please contact your local ONE office or
ONE sales representative.

Yours faithfully,

ONE GHQ
Asia Europe Management
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