



01 March 2024

Dear Valued ONE Customer,

Please refer to the updated OBS/CAF/ECA levels with validity as follow: from 01 April 2024 to 30 June 2024 for AET and TAT.

## **CAF**

SCOPE (EB/ WB)	Amount
Asia / Middle East/ Indian Sub Continent/ Oceania – Europe / Mediterranean	0%
Intra Europe	0%
Europe/ Mediterranean – North America	0%

## **ECA**

SCOPE	ECA (USD per TEU)
Europe/ Intra Europe – Asia/ Oceania/ India Sub Continent/ Middle East Asia/ Oceania/ India Sub Continent/ Middle East – Europe/ Intra Europe	28
East Coast of US (including Gulf), Canada, Mexico, Central America, Caribbean – Europe/ Africa	69
Europe/ Africa – East Coast of US (including Gulf), Canada, Mexico, Central America, Caribbean	69
East Coast of US and Canada – Mediterranean/ Africa(Egypt)	50
Mediterranean/ Africa(Egypt) – East Coast of US (including Gulf) and Canada	50
West Coast of North America – Europe	70
Europe – West Coast of North America	70





OBS

OBS					
SCOPE (EB/ WB)	OBS DRY (USD per TEU)		OBS REEFER (USD per TEU)		
	Eastbound	Westbound	Eastbound	Westbound	
Europe – Asia/ Asia – Europe	140	176	281	317	
Europe – Oceania/ Oceania – Europe	140	176	281	317	
Europe – Indian Sub Continent/ Middle East India Sub Continent/ Middle East – Europe	109	134	250	275	
Mediterranean – Asia/ Asia - Mediterranean	109	142	235	268	
Mediterranean – Oceania/ Oceania – Mediterranean	109	142	235	268	
Mediterranean – India Sub Continent/ Middle East India Sub Continent/ Middle East – Mediterranean	109	142	235	268	
Intra Europe	65		82		
East Coast of US (including Gulf), Canada, Mexico, Central America, Caribbean - Europe/Africa – East Coast of US (including Gulf), Canada, Mexico, Central America, Caribbean	79	152	142	215	
East Coast of US (including Gulf) and Canada - Mediterranean/ Africa(Egypt) Mediterranean/ Africa(Egypt) – East Coast of US (including Gulf) and Canada	90	119	157	186	
West Coast of North America - Europe/ Europe – West Coast of North America	220	297	343	420	





In addition to the applicable OBS/CAF/ECA levels outlined above Ocean Network Express (ONE) has implemented an ETS surcharge starting from January 1st, 2024, applicable until further notice. The implementation of ETS surcharge is based on the extension at the directive of EU ETS toward maritime/shipping sectors starting from January 1st, 2024, which relates to the control and reduction of greenhouse gas emissions.

 https://www.one-line.com/en/news/implementation-ets-surcharge-effectjanuary-1st-2024

Please be advised that the OBS and ECA review and recalculation for Asia-Europe, Intra-Europe and Trans-Atlantic trades have been changed to quarterly cycle with effect from 1 January 2022.

Latest Basic Ocean Freight rates, Bunker Related Charges, THCs (origin or destination), Security Related charges & Peak Season Surcharges (if applicable) are accessible at our website and the links are provided below:

- o <a href="https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/europe-fak-ocean-tariff">https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/europe-fak-ocean-tariff</a>
- o https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP\_HOM\_3116.do
- o <a href="https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges">https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges</a>

Other charges such as local charges and contingency charges may apply.

Should you require any further information, please contact your local ONE office or ONE sales representative.

Yours faithfully,

ONE GHQ Asia Europe Management